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Percentage of population reporting French
as first official language spoken in 2011

by 2011 census division (CD)

Canada
≥ 31.0%
9.0% to < 31.0%
4.0% to < 9.0%
< 4.0%
Sparsely populated (outside population ecumene)

(107)
(11)
(18)
(157)

Number
of CDs

Percentage of population
reporting English as first 

official language spoken in 2011
by 2011 census division (CD)

Quebec

Sparsely populated
(outside population ecumene)

≥ 31.0%
17.0% to < 31.0%
6.0% to < 17.0%
< 6.0%

(4)
(7)
(18)
(69)

Number
of CDs


